FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0027	05-22-200		U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
2112 11 1 -1 FM 2:	101363878	3	FAILNI
OFR/FILLANCE	RDATION FORM CO PATENTS ON	VER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the	attached original doo	cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	pe Security Agi	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of N	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For U	U.S. Government Ise ONLY by U.S. Governme	n <b>t</b> ent Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		I names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Whistler Corporation of Massach	nusetts		09031999
Name (line 2) A Corporation of Massachusetts			Execution Date
Second Party           Name (line 1)			Month Day Yea 09031999
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	N []	lark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) J&J Marketing, Inc.			If document to be rec is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2) A Corporation of Texas		<u></u>	domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic
Address (line 1) 13016 North Walton Boulevard			representative is attac (Designation must be
Address (line 2)			separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Bentonville	AR	72712	
City Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter	for the first Receiving Pa	p Code
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
2000 JSHABAZZ 00000208 5543776	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Y	
581 40.00 GP			

1

Correspondent Name and Address		PATENT
	Area Code and Telephone Numi	ber 972-367-2001
Name Colin P. Cahoon		
Address (line 1) Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 802334		
Address (line 3) [Dallas, Texas 7538()		
Address (line 4)		
L		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance do	<b>#</b> 6
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent         Patent Application Number(s)	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	atent Number(s)
	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# []
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	<b>): \$</b> 40.00
		# 50-0392
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belie attached copy is a true copy of the orig indicated herein. Colin P. Cahoon		•
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

I

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 19, 1999 (the "Purchase Agreement") J&J Marketing, Inc., a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 13016 North Walton Boulevard, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 ("Assignee"), acquired from Whistler Corporation of Massachusetts, a Delaware corporation with offices at 16 Elizabeth Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 ("Assignor"), all right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on the Schedule attached hereto, and all other registration and applications related thereto (hereinafter, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor assigned to Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm that Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

1. Effective September 3, 1999, the date of closing under the Purchase Agreement. Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to apply for all renewals with respect to the Patents, from the effective date hereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents had not been made.

2. Assignor does hereby authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Patents to register the Patents in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 1999.

WHISTLER CORPORATION OF MASSACHUSETTS

Name: \_Title:

J&J MARKETING, INC.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

/LegalO-Z/Warfield\_Penny/Legal/104792/219/s/les/jandj/patconf.wpf

. .

•

ł

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 19, 1999 (the "Purchase Agreement") J&J Marketing, Inc., a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 13016 North Walton Boulevard, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 ("Assignee"), acquired from Whistler Corporation of Massachusetts, a Delaware corporation with offices at 16 Elizabeth Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 ("Assignor"), all right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on the Schedule attached hereto, and all other registration and applications related thereto (hereinafter, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor assigned to Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm that Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. Effective September 3, 1999, the date of closing under the Purchase Agreement, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to apply for all renewals with respect to the Patents, from the effective date hereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents had not been made

2. Assignor does hereby authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Patents to register the Patents in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents.

1

	EXHIBIT
Sast	<u> </u>
PATEN	11
<b>REEL: 010785 FF</b>	RAME: 0576

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 1999.

## WHISTLER CORPORATION OF MASSACHUSETTS

Ē

\_\_\_\_\_ Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Title:\_\_\_\_\_ By:

J&J MARKETING, INC.

By:	 
Name:	
Title:	

/LegalO-Z/Warfield\_Penny/Legal/104792.219/: alcs/jandj/patconf.wpf

2

•

1

More	Assigner	Patent Number	luue Date	Application No.	Application Date	Priority Applic.No.	Applic Date
ENebicle Security System	Whistler Corp.	US 5543776	19960806	US 93139188	19931019	881661E6 SU	61015661
2748157 3652822 (Reassigned; See File 123)		-					
ESweeping Receiver; Radar Detector 2288769 3253591	Whistler Corp.	US 5146227	80607661	US 91695590	19910503	US 91695590	19910201
(Renssigned; see file 123)							
Effor Mounted Buoy Signaling Device	Whistler Corp.	US 5016227	19910514	US 89398768	19890825	US 89398768	19890825
2 HS7 16 3 128551					"Cont-in-part of	US 86220723	1,000000
				<u>Application No.</u> US 88228723	19880804		
EMarine Transponder System	Whistler Corp.	US 4903243	19900220	US\$8228723	19880804	US 88228723	19880804
DRadar Detector	Whistler Corp.	US D299591	19890131	US 86822783	19860127	US 86822783	12109861
			10030000	110 0414 1 401	10040517	US 943231400	19940422
EDetector Apparatus: Method of	Whistler	US 5666120	19970909	US 94241593	19940312	US 743231400	
Oyerating a Radar Detector	Acquisition Corp.	"Cont-in-part of. Application No." A BANDONED		"Cont-in-part of Application No." US94231400	"Cont-In-part of: Application No." 19940422		
						,	

, -3

SCHEDULE "E" TO ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

PATENTS

¢

ŕ

04/3/-36 (0:005/16**442X =**36/-556 (6 45)

·.077 699 7.2

Sert by ANDREWS & KUTH LILE

8/31/99 8:00 p.m.

1

Patent Issued	Serial No.	Issue Date	Country	
**	4,315,261	2/9/82		
Sweeping Receiver	5,146,227	9/8/92		
Vehicle Socurity System	139, 188 5,543,776 (reissued)	10/19/93 8/6/96	U. <u>S</u> .	
Vehicle Security System	807,125 (reissue of Pat. 5,543,776)	2/19/97	U.S.	
Detector Apparatus	900,365 (div. of SN 241,593, which is a CIP of SN 231,400)	7/7/97	U.S.	
Detector Apparatus	241,593 5,666,120 (contin-part of SN231,400, abandoncd)	5/12/94 9/9/97	U S	
PATENT PENDING				

Data Communication System for Activating Remote Loads

\*\*

Vehicle Security

081,139,188

10/19/93

.SE # XELFO ! A BOOSD . BE - LEVED ə€e e

RECORDED: 05/01/2000

5.5 623 550

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0579

. . . .

20.20 DD. 72

ţ